REPAIR PARTS
© 2009 Goodman M Houston, TX 77056
RP-D1394
 This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
November 2024
DSC300 Direct Drive 25 Ton Air Conditioner
© 2024                                                                                                                      ◊ 19001 Kermier Rd. ◊ Waller, TX 77484

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Daikin Comfort Technologies Manufacturing , L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage
resulting from improper service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Daikin Comfort Technologies Manufacturing , L.P. also recommends
contacting an authorized technician and using authorized factory parts.
Daikin Comfort Technologies Manufacturing , L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time,
specifications or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Equipment Support
Daikin Comfort Technologies Manufacturing , L.P.
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
855-770-5678-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Daikin Comfort Technologies Manufacturing , L.P.
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
4 - 17
3
RP-D1394
Cabinet Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
PAINTED EVAP PANEL 0121L00681SB21
PAINTED, PANEL CONTROL CORNER 0121L05536SB31
PAINTED, POST CONTRO/FILTER 0121L05535SB41
PAINTED, DOOR POST EVAP BLOWER 0121L05534SB51
PAINTED POST PARTITION EVAP 0121L04679SB61
PAINTED POST PARTITION GAS 0121L04681SB71
PNT DOOR BLWR EVAP SIDE 0121L00685SB81
PNT ACCESSORY PANEL 0121L00688SB91
PAINTED, DOOR, CONTROL 0121L05533SB101
PAINTED, DOOR, FILTER 0121L05532SB111
GRILL CONDENSER (QTY 2)0152L00022121
POST COND PANEL PNT (QTY 2)0121L01144SB131
GRILL CONDENSER (QTY 2)0152L00019141
PAINTED, DOOR-BLOWER, GAS SIDE 0121L05352SB151
PNT DOOR ELECTRIC HEAT 0121L00708SB181
GRILL CONDENSER (QTY 2)0152L00023231
AIR FILTER (QTY 8)0160L00136NS
ASSY., FILTER RACK 0270L02482NS
PLASTIC CAP 2 1/8 B1392156NS
SCREW WASHED (QTY 104)0163M00097NS
Expanded Model Nom enclature
M1 - DSC3003D000001SAA
M2 - DSC3004D000001SAA
M3 - DSC3007D000001SAA
5RP-D1394 w w w .daikinac.com
Cabinet Assembly
4 RP-D1394www.daikinac.com
Top Panel Assembly
6 RP-D1394www.daikinac.com
Top Panel Assembly
Ref.